NENPA - Grants awarded to Voluntary, Community and Social Enterprise organisations (from 1st April 2017 to 31st March 2019)

Date of

Award

07/06/2017

12/07/2017

15/11/2017

26/01/2018

26/03/2018

10/04/2018

10/04/2018

04/05/2018

01/08/2018

25/01/2019

Time Period

Covered

2017-18

2017-18

2017-18

2017-18

2017-18

2018-19

2018-19

2018-19

2018-19

2018-19

Department

SCF

SCF

SCF

SCF

SCF

SCF

SCF

SCF

SCF

SCF

Beneficiary

New Forest Bike Project CIC
Lymington & Pennington Town Council
New Forest Transition CIC

LoCATE project

New Forest Produce Limited

Minstead Study Centre
Lyndhurst Parish Council
Bransgore Parish Council
Community First New Forest

Milford On Sea Historical Records Society

Sustainable Communities Fund

Beneficiary

Reg No

10327640

08880540

05212215

03483827

CE013558

Purpose

Enabling the team to increase volunteering and training opportunities for local people, purchase new tools, and enabling the
project lead to gain Cytech accreditation

Setting up a ‘Friends Of organisation to help maintain the grounds around the Burrard Neale monument in Walhampton and
develop a greater link between users of the monument and the landowner

Developing a Refill New Forest project, purchasing the licence, and signing up local businesses

Purchase of a total station to help local groups carry out their own surveys and research of the local area and add this to the
public record

Development of a new leaflet providing information and locations of producers and outlets that people can visit and buy
local produce

Development of an inspirational, highly productive fruit and vegetable garden to be used as a teaching resource for schools
and communities.

Provision of a basic cycle repair kit to enable cyclists to carry out basic repairs and get back on the road again

Improvements to the setting and landscape quality of the Grade Il WWI memorial and as it was originally designed

Towards three new dementia walks across the New Forest enabling people to benefit from the special qualities of the
National Park

A new naval heritage trail taking in memorials, houses, graves, ship-building sites and marked trees, giving people a better
sense of the New Forest’s naval tradition

Amount (£)

2,000.00
2,000.00

599.88
2,000.00

1,629.00

2,000.00
1,905.00
2,000.00
2,000.00

2,000.00



