## NFNPA - Grants awarded to Voluntary, Community and Social Enterprise organisations (from 1st April 2017 to 31st March 2019)

Date of Award	Time Period Covered	Department	Beneficiary	Beneficiary Reg No	Purpose
07/06/2017	2017-18	SCF	New Forest Bike Project CIC	10327640	Enabling the team to increase volunteering and training opportunities for local people, p project lead to gain Cytech accreditation
12/07/2017	2017-18	SCF	Lymington & Pennington Town Council		Setting up a 'Friends Of' organisation to help maintain the grounds around the Burrard develop a greater link between users of the monument and the landowner
15/11/2017	2017-18	SCF	New Forest Transition CIC	08880540	Developing a Refill New Forest project, purchasing the licence, and signing up local bu
26/01/2018	2017-18	SCF	LoCATE project		Purchase of a total station to help local groups carry out their own surveys and researc public record
26/03/2018	2017-18	SCF	New Forest Produce Limited	05212215	Development of a new leaflet providing information and locations of producers and outl local produce
10/04/2018	2018-19	SCF	Minstead Study Centre		Development of an inspirational, highly productive fruit and vegetable garden to be use and communities.
10/04/2018	2018-19	SCF	Lyndhurst Parish Council		Provision of a basic cycle repair kit to enable cyclists to carry out basic repairs and get
04/05/2018	2018-19	SCF	Bransgore Parish Council		Improvements to the setting and landscape quality of the Grade II WWI memorial and a
01/08/2018	2018-19	SCF	Community First New Forest	03483827	Towards three new dementia walks across the New Forest enabling people to benefit for National Park
25/01/2019	2018-19	SCF	Milford On Sea Historical Records Society	CE013558	A new naval heritage trail taking in memorials, houses, graves, ship-building sites and sense of the New Forest's naval tradition

<u>Key:</u> SCF

Sustainable Communities Fund

## Amount (£)

, purchase new tools, and enabling the	2,000.00
d Neale monument in Walhampton and	2,000.00
pusinesses	599.88
rch of the local area and add this to the	2,000.00
utlets that people can visit and buy	1,629.00
sed as a teaching resource for schools	2,000.00
et back on the road again	1,905.00
d as it was originally designed	2,000.00
t from the special qualities of the	2,000.00
d marked trees, giving people a better	2,000.00